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Office of Family Assistance 
 
James Butler 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance 
370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW, 5th Floor West 
Washington, D.C. 20447 
202‐401‐9284 
james.butler@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Steve Krasner 
Administration for Children and Families 
233 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 400 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
312‐353‐3265 
steven.krasner@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Lisa Washington‐Thomas 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance 
370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW, 5th Floor West 
Washington, D.C. 20447 
202‐401‐5141 
lwashington‐thomas@acf.hhs.gov 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ICF International 
10530 Rosehaven Street, Suite 400 
Fairfax, Virginia 22030 
 
Stephanie Barr 
703‐279‐6247 
sbarr@icfi.com 
 
Caterina Bummara 
703‐219‐4408 
cbummara@icfi.com 
 
Louisa Fuller 
703‐279‐6224 
lfuller@icfi.com 
 
Patrick Heiman 
703‐383‐3326 
pheiman@icfi.com 
 
Alison Hathaway 
703‐383‐3303 
ahathaway@icfi.com 
 
Jeanette Hercik 
703‐219‐4307 
jhercik@icfi.com 
 
Jen Rackliff 
703‐383‐3307 
jrackliff@icfi.com 
 
Renee Rainey 
703‐279‐6278 
rrainey@icfi.com 
 
Jackie Schmidt 
703‐219‐3767 
jschmidt@icfi.com 
 
Damon Waters 
703‐383‐3317 
dwaters@icfi.com 
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Peterson and Associates 
 
Kent Peterson 
Peterson and Associates 
4318 Rainbow, Suite 354 
Kansas City, Kansas 66103 
913‐ 432‐0585 
kentjpeterson@aol.com 

 
The Dixon Group 
 
Revae Tharps 
The Dixon Group, Inc. 
118 Q Street, NE 
Washington, D.C. 20002 
rtharps@dixongroup.com 
 

Content Experts 
 
Frank W. Brown 
Director, Economic and Workforce Development  
MHCC Steps to Success 
1415 SE 122nd Ave. 
Portland, OR 97233 
503.256.0432 x22519 
Frank.Brown@mhcc.edu 
 
Bill Brumfield 
Human Services Area Director 
Hennepin County Human Services & Public Health  
1111 3rd Avenue South, 4th Floor   
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55404 
(612) 348‐5203 
Bill.Brumfield@co.hennepin.mn.us 
 
William P. Cook 
Deputy Director, Office of Family Independence 
Fulton County Department of Family and Children 
Services 
1249 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway, NW 
404 206‐5787 
wpcook@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

 
 
Daniel Dodd 
Savannah ‐ Step Up Savannah 
428 Bull St # 208 
Savannah, Georgia 31401 
912‐232‐6747 
danieldodd@stepupsavannah.org 

 
Arkansas 
 
Delois Hare 
P.O. Box 279 
Helena, Arkansas 72342 
870‐338‐7415 
Delois.hare@arkansas.gov 
 
Ruthie Brown 
DHS/DCO 
P.O. Box 77 
Helena, Arkansas 72342 
870‐ 338‐8391 
Ruthie.brown@arkansas.gov 
 
Joyce Hill 
P.O. Box 279 
HelenaArkansas72342 
870‐338‐2710 
Joyce.Hill@aesd.arkansas.gov 
 
Elroy Willoughby 
Arkansas Department of Workforce Services, #2 Capitol 
Mall 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203 
501‐371‐1023 
Elroy.Willoughby@arkansas.gov 
 
Lorie Williams 
P.O. Box 1437, Slot S333 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203 
501‐682‐8256 
Lorie.Williams@arkansas.gov 
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Arizona 
 
Colleen Faden 
P.O. Box 1870 
Whiteriver, Arizona 85941 
928‐338‐4164 
cfaden@wmat.us 
 
Terilyn John 
P.O. Box 700 
Whiteriver, Arizona 85941 
928‐338‐4818 
tjohn@wmat.us 
 
Arman Baha 
P.O. Box 1870 
Whiteriver, Arizona 85941 
928‐338‐4164 
cfaden@wmat.us 

 
California 
 
Heidi Hall 
Merced County Human Services Agency 
Merced, California 
(209) 385‐3000 X 5432 
HHall@hsa.co.merced.ca.us 
 
Andrew Andreoli 
Hoopa Valley Tribe 
P.O. Box 728 
Hoopa, California 95546 
530‐625‐4816 
andyandreoli@yahoo.com 
 
Penny Cordova 
Hoopa Valley Tribe 
P.O. Box 1467 
Hoopa, California 95546 
530‐625‐4227 
penelope95546@gmail.com 

 
 

 
Florida 
 
Patina Fuller 
2525 S. Monroe Street, Ste 3‐A 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
850‐488‐0683 
patina.fuller@wfplus.org 
 
Robyn Gordon 
1958‐A Commonwealth Lane 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303 
850‐488‐0683 
robyn_gordon@dcf.state.fl.us 
 
Annie Jo Martin 
1958‐A Commonwealth Lane 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303 
850‐488‐0675 
annie_jo_martin@dcf.state.fl.us 

 
Kansas 
 
Denise Kelly 
State of Kansas Department of Social and Rehabilitation 
Services, DSOB 5th Floor 
915 SW Harrison 
Topeka, Kansas 66612 
785‐296‐8867 
denise.kelly@srs.ks.gov 
 
Kathy Hamilton 
320 S. Broadway 
Pittsburg, Kansas 66762 
620‐231‐5300 
kathy.hamilton@srs.ks.gov 
 
Jayne Heim 
320 S. Broadway 
Pittsburg, Kansas 66762 
620‐ 231‐5300 
jayne.heim@srs.ks.gov 
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Maine 
 
Dawn Mulcahey 
442 Civic Center Dr. 
Augusta, Maine 04330 
207‐287‐6426 
Dawn.Mulcahey@maine.gov 
 
Kelly Hoffses 
17 Eastward Lane 
Ellsworth, Maine 04605 
207‐667‐1607 
kelly.hoffses@maine.gov 

 
Montana  
 
Billie Brownlee 
P.O. Box 12 
Poplar, Montana 59255 
406‐768‐3136 
bbrownlee@mt.gov 
 
Leni Loendorf 
400 2nd Ave. So. 
Wolf Point, Montana 59201 
406‐653‐1210 x210 
lloendorf@mt.gov 

 
New Mexico 
 
Tracy Sampson 
New Mexico Works ‐ New Mexico University 2444 
Louisiana Blvd., NE Suite 207 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
505‐884‐3565 x227 
sampson@ad.nmsu.edu 
 
Nicole Taylor 
Income Support Division, Human Services Department ‐ 
Pollon Plaza P.O. Box 2348 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
505‐827‐7227 
nicole.taylor1@state.nm.us 
 

 
Laura Wyche 
Eastern Plains Council of Governments 418 Main Street 
Clovis, New Mexico 88101 
575‐749‐6699 
lwyche@epcog.org 

 
New York 
 
Michele Wilk 
40 N. Pearl Street, 11C 
Albany, New York 12243 
518‐486‐6106 
michele.wilk@otda.state.ny.us 
 
Fran DelGaudio 
P.O. Box 528, 411 Main Street 
Catskill, New York 12414 
518‐821‐4357 
fran.delgaudio@dfa.state.ny.us 
 

North Dakota 
 
Carey Fry 
P.O. Box 5507 
Bismarck, North Daktoa 58506 
701‐239‐7307 
cfry@nd.gov 
 
Donna Jay 
Tribal Employment and Training  
P.O. Box 900 
Belcourt, North Dakota 58316 
701‐477‐9556 
donna‐jay@hotmail.com 
 
Bobby Jo Sollie 
1003 E Interstate Ave, Suite 1 
Bismarck, North Dakota 58503 
701‐214‐1163 
pd3@careeroptionsnd.com 
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Pennsylvania 
 
Kathy Mordan 
PA Department of Public Welfare ‐ Montour CAO 
327 Church Street 
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821 
570‐275‐7030 
kmordan@state.pa.us 
 
Rich Wallace 
PA Department of Public Welfare 
 5th Floor Bertolino Bldg 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105 
717‐772‐2577 
rwallace@state.pa.us 
 
Jennifer Wallitsch 
M & M Building, 900 North 6th Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105 
717‐265‐8955 
jwallitsch@state.pa.us 
 

South Carolina 
 
Janet Lawrence 
P.O. Box 1520 
Columbia, South Carolina 29202‐1520 
(803)‐898‐3031 
Janet.lawrence@dss.sc.gov 
 
Alice Wright 
102 Ginn Altman Ave. Suite A 
Hampton, South Carolina 29924 
(803) 914‐1638 
Alice.Wright@dss.sc.gov 
 
Bridget Gray‐Peeples 
102 Ginn Altman Ave. Suite A 
Hampton, South Carolina 29924 
(803)‐943‐3641 
bridget.gray‐peeples@dss.sc.gov 
 
 
 

 
Rochelle Ferguson 
P.O. Box 2029  
25 Benton Field Road 
Blufton, South Carolina 29910 
(843) 757‐5782 
llrta@hargray.com 

 
Texas 
 
Kim Dutchover 
Health and Human Services Commission, 909 W. 45th 
Street, Building 2 
Austin, Texas 78751 
512‐206‐5326 
Kim.Dutchover@hhsc.state.tx.us 
 
Loretta Robertson 
Texas Workforce Commission 
101 E. 15th Street, Room 440‐T 
Austin, Texas 78778‐0001 
512‐936‐6265 
Loretta.robertson@twc.state.tx.us 
 
Marsha Lindsey 
Workforce Solutions Texoma Board  
5904 Texoma Parkway 
Sherman, TX 75090 
903‐957‐7408 
marsha.lindsey@twc.state.tx.us 

 
Vermont 
 
Diana Carminati 
103 South Main St. 
Waterbury, Vermont 03671 
802‐241‐2853 
diana.carminati@ahs.state.vt.us 
 
Kelly Greaves 
67 Eastern Ave, Suite 7 
St. Johnsbury,Vermont 05843 
802‐748‐7149 
kelly.greaves@ahs.state.vt.us 
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Kathy Lantagne 
100 Main St. Suite 240 
Newport, Vermont 05855 
802‐334‐6504 
kathy.lantagne@ahs.state.vt.us 

 
West Virginia 
 
Dan Hartwell 
350 Capitol Street, Room B‐18 
Charleston, West Virginia 25301 
304‐558‐2357 
Dan.J.Hartwell@wv.gov 
 
Bill Monterosso 
304 Lakeview Center 
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101 
304‐420‐4531 
WMonterosso@rossprov.com 
 
Joyce Underwood 
P.O. Box 280 
Grantsville, West Virginia 26147 
304‐354‐6118 
Joyce.L.Underwood@wv.gov 
 
 

Wisconsin 
 
Michelle McGeshick 
Forest County Potawatomi Community 
205 N. Boulevard Avenue 
Crandon, Wisconsin 54520 
715‐478‐7292 
michellem@fcpotawatomi.com 
 
Penny LeMaster 
Forest County Potawatomi Community 
9125 Highway 32 North 
Argonne, Wisconsin 54511 
715‐478‐7295 
pennyl@fcpotawatomi.com 
 
 

 
Christie Schmidt 
Forest County Potawatomi Community 
8050 Schmidt Lane 
Argonne, Wisconsin 54511 
715‐478‐7206 
christies@fcpotawatomi.com 
 
Christine  McGeshick 
Sokaogon Chippewa 
10808 Sokaogon Dr. 
Crandon, Wisconsin 54520 
715‐478‐7616 
cmga.tanf@newnorth.net 
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